Gaston County Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 19-208

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the April Tax Refunds
be Made. (Real Estate - $21,379.41; Vehicles and ETC - $970.36; VTS Refunds - $5,501.60; Grand Total -
$27,851.37)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for April 2019
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT

APRIL 2019 REAL ESTATE

Adams, Robert Lee |l $142.44
Adams, Robert Lee |l $139.64
Alexander, Ricky $157.20
Alexander, Ricky W $157.19
Allen, William F $2,685.68
Beaty, Charles D $132.26
Black, Donald R $108.54
Brooks, Jennifer M $295.37
Bryant, Anthony G $255.41
C & D Property Management $1,441.00
Cook, Timothy Clark $303.29
Cook, Timothy Clark $303.29
Crosby, Stephanie R $172.84
Crosby, Stephanie R $148.86
Cruise, Sandra V $146.87
Dean, Paula $245.22
Dunlap, Laura Pettus $175.00
Evans, Kevin C $139.73
Evans, Kevin C $139.73
Faggart, Steven M $198.21
Fletcher, Jerry L $430.85
Foley, Linda Gail $238.94
Gaston County Tax Dept $130.51
Geiger, Scott L $227.23
Goings, Angela $159.37
Green, Alfred W $116.40
Green, Alfred W $128.05
Green, Alfred W $298.71
Green, Alfred W $159.31
Green, Alfred W $131.02
Griffin, Ronald Matt $303.73
Henderson, Michael D $174.00
Henderson, Michael D $174.00
Hicks, Jacquelyn $108.10
lvester, Linda Frank $180.44
lvester, Linda Frank $198.62
Johns, Anthony $352.48
Johns, Rebecca $332.10
Koutsoupias, George $222.55
Lacount, James Daniel $108.56
Lacount, James Daniel $112.26
Lewis, Robert S $309.82
Martin, Joy Wilkes $182.34
Martin, Kenneth B $344.03
Martin, Kenneth B $271.55
Mason, Michelle S $221.15
Miller, Niles N $126.63
Montgomery, Anthony $135.81
Moss, William Michael $144.00
Mr Cooper $300.00
Myers, Christopher $420.00
Neesmith, Daniel $148.16
Neesmith, Daniel $119.08

Ottinger, Kenneth A $437.76
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TAXPAYER NAME

APRIL 2019 REAL ESTATE (Continued)
Pendleton, John L
Pendleton, John L
Pendleton, John L
Randall, Don R Jr
Randall, Don R Jr
Rhyne, Tracy L
Rozzell, David C
Rozzell, David C
Rozzell, David C
Stafford Logistics Inc
Stillwell, Jill C
Sutton, Harold Dean
Tanner, Stephen M
Van Pelt, Ralph D Jr
West, Tommie E
TOTAL

APRIL 2019 VEHICLES & ETC
Hughes, Frantee S

Jolly, Cortina Y

Robbins, Breanna S

Stephens, Shannon

TOTAL

APRIL VTS REFUNDS
Arcadia Valdiva, Amador
Bates, Doyle Glenn
Belcher, Brian Victor
Bernadib, Yudiutomo Imardjoko
Clemmer, Justin William
Collins, Jimmy Clinton
Curtis, Stacy Deanna
Davis, Jeffrey Lee
Devine, John Douglas
Ford, Timothy Edward
Garr, Jack Ernest
Hawkins, Melissa Ann
Ingram, Willie Ralph

John E Jenkins Inc

Lang, Tony Keith

Lincoln County Tax Department
McVoy, Jeremiah David
Moses, Jody Lee

Partiow, Tony Lamar
Pichardo, Johanna Torres
Rhoten, Matthew Kevin
Rose, Melinda Lineberger
Slezak, Jacek

Smith, Radford Dennis
Soots, Jeffrey Ray
Thacker, Larry Ray Jr
Welch, James Samuel
Williams, Ashley Patrice
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

OWNER NAME AMOUNT

$112.84
$129.98
$130.69
$404.08
$404.08
$363.74
$111.58
$127.51
$132.40
$3,301.46
$253.09
$106.25
$108.40
$648.98
$109.00
$21,379.41

$152.77
$117.27
$131.32
$569.00
$970.36

$253.75
$140.91
$110.58
$223.10
$102.88
$364.98
$166.83
$281.40
$125.48
$115.29
$100.61
$231.39
$109.54
$249.80
$110.82
$300.34
$224.16
$193.11
$226.19
$287.98
$121.38
$180.41
$370.37
$154.27
$108.46
$183.46
$138.54
$325.57
$5,501.60

$27,851.37




