

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 19-208

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the April Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$21,379.41; Vehicles and ETC - \$970.36; VTS Refunds - \$5,501.60; Grand Total - \$27,851.37)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for April 2019

					-						
	DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE						A Real of the second				
	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C					nereby certi	fy that the	above is a	true and	Forrect copy	of action
NO.	DATE	М1	M2	CBrown	JBrown	AFraley	BHovis	Keigher	TPhilbed	RWorley	Vote
2019-152	05/28/2019	СВ	RW	A	Α	Α	Α	Α	Α	A	U
DISTRIBU											

TAXPAYER NAME	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
APRIL 2019 REAL ESTATE		
Adams, Robert Lee II		\$142.44
Adams, Robert Lee II		\$139.64
Alexander, Ricky		\$157.20
Alexander, Ricky W		\$157.19
Allen, William F		\$2,685.68
Beaty, Charles D		\$132.26
Black, Donald R		\$108.54
Brooks, Jennifer M		\$295.37
Bryant, Anthony G		\$255.41
C & D Property Management		\$1,441.00
Cook, Timothy Clark		\$303.29
Cook, Timothy Clark		\$303.29
Crosby, Stephanie R		\$172.84
Crosby, Stephanie R		\$148.86 \$146.87
Cruise, Sandra V Dean, Paula		\$245.22
Dunlap, Laura Pettus		\$175.00
Evans, Kevin C		\$139.73
Evans, Kevin C		\$139.73
Faggart, Steven M		\$198.21
Fletcher, Jerry L		\$430.85
Foley, Linda Gail		\$238.94
Gaston County Tax Dept		\$130.51
Geiger, Scott L		\$227.23
Goings, Angela		\$159.37
Green, Alfred W		\$116.40
Green, Alfred W		\$128.05
Green, Alfred W		\$298.71
Green, Alfred W		\$159.31
Green, Alfred W		\$131.02
Griffin, Ronald Matt		\$303.73
Henderson, Michael D		\$174.00
Henderson, Michael D		\$174.00
Hicks, Jacquelyn		\$108.10
lvester, Linda Frank		\$180.44
Ivester, Linda Frank		\$198.62 \$352.48
Johns, Anthony Johns, Rebecca		\$332.40 \$332.10
Koutsoupias, George		\$222.55
Lacount, James Daniel		\$108.56
Lacount, James Daniel		\$112.26
Lewis, Robert S		\$309.82
Martin, Joy Wilkes		\$182.34
Martin, Kenneth B		\$344.03
Martin, Kenneth B		\$271.55
Mason, Michelle S		\$221.15
Miller, Niles N		\$126.63
Montgomery, Anthony		\$135.81
Moss, William Michael		\$144.00
Mr Cooper		\$300.00
Myers, Christopher		\$420.00
Neesmith, Daniel		\$148.16
Neesmith, Daniel		\$119.08
Ottinger, Kenneth A		\$437.76

TAXPAYER NAME	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
APRIL 2019 REAL ESTATE (Continued)		
Pendleton, John L		\$112.84
Pendleton, John L		\$129.98
Pendleton, John L		\$130.69
Randall, Don R Jr		\$404.08
Randall, Don R Jr		\$404.08
Rhyne, Tracy L		\$363.74
Rozzell, David C		\$111.58
Rozzell, David C		\$127.51
Rozzell, David C		\$132.40
Stafford Logistics Inc		\$3,301.46
Stillwell, Jill C		\$253.09
Sutton, Harold Dean		\$106.25
Tanner, Stephen M		\$108.40
Van Pelt, Ralph D Jr		\$648.98
West, Tommie E		\$109.00
TOTAL		\$21,379.41
TOTAL		Ψ21,575. 4 1
APRIL 2019 VEHICLES & ETC		
Hughes, Frantee S		\$152.77
Jolly, Cortina Y		\$117.27
Robbins, Breanna S		\$131.32
Stephens, Shannon		\$569.00
TOTAL		\$970.36
		•
APRIL VTS REFUNDS		
Arcadia Valdiva, Amador		\$253.75
Bates, Doyle Glenn		\$140.91
Belcher, Brian Victor		\$110.58
Bernadib, Yudiutomo Imardjoko		\$223.10
Clemmer, Justin William		\$102.88
Collins, Jimmy Clinton		\$364.98
Curtis, Stacy Deanna		\$166.83
Davis, Jeffrey Lee		\$281.40
Devine, John Douglas		\$125.48
Ford, Timothy Edward		\$115.29
Garr, Jack Ernest		\$100.61
Hawkins, Melissa Ann		\$231.39
Ingram, Willie Ralph		\$109.54
John E Jenkins Inc		\$249.80
Lang, Tony Keith		\$110.82
Lincoln County Tax Department		\$300.34
McVoy, Jeremiah David		\$224.16
Moses, Jody Lee		\$193.11
Partlow, Tony Lamar		\$226.19
Pichardo, Johanna Torres		\$287.98
Rhoten, Matthew Kevin		\$121.38
Rose, Melinda Lineberger		\$180.41
Slezak, Jacek		\$370.37
Smith, Radford Dennis		\$154.27
Soots, Jeffrey Ray		\$108.46
Thacker, Larry Ray Jr		\$183.46
Welch, James Samuel		\$138.54
Williams, Ashley Patrice		\$325.57
TOTAL		\$5,501.60
GRAND TOTAL		\$27,851.37